
ACCESS MORE CONTRACTS 
THROUGH CROSS-CERTIFICATION 

 

 

06.16.16 
 



OVERVIEW 

• SFPUC is planning to use Clean Water 
State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) financing 
on several upcoming projects 

• CWSRF is a financial assistance program 
established under the Federal Clean 
Water Act and administered by the EPA 
and California State Water Resources 
Board 



OVERVIEW 

• CWSRF requires the implementation of a 
DBE program. SFPUC is encouraging 
eligible LBEs and DBEs to cross-certify in 
order to maximize their subcontracting 
opportunities 

• Prime contractors will be able to satisfy 
both LBE and DBE requirements by 
utilizing subcontractors that are certified 
as both a LBE and a DBE 



SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  |  Grey. Green. Clean.  

1. 
Upcoming SFPUC 
Contracting Opportunities 



Upcoming Contracting Opportunities 

 
 
 

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE 

ESTIMATED 
CONTRACT 
VALUE 

ANTICIPATED 
ADVERTISEMENT 
DATE 

WD-2776 
San Francisco Westside Recycled Water 
Treatment Facility (prequalification in 
Wastewater Treatment Facilities required) 

$70M Summer 2016 

WD-2798 
San Francisco Westside Pipeline 
(prequalification in Small (≤48”) Water Pipelines 
required) 

$30M Summer 2016 

WW-614R North Point Outfall Rehabilitation $10.3M Fall 2016 

WW-628 
Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant New 
Headworks Facility Project (CM/GC) – 
Construction 

$180M Early 2017 

WD-2797 
San Francisco Westside Recycled Water Pump 
Station & Reservoir (prequalification in Water 
Pump Stations and Tanks required) 

$18M Spring 2017 

TBD Oceanside Water Pollution Control Plant 
Digester Gas Utilization Upgrade $23.4M Fall 2017 

TBD North Shore Wet Weather Pump Station 
Improvement and Disinfection $32.5M Spring 2018 

WW-647 
Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant 
Biosolids Digester Facilities (CM/GC) – 
Construction 

$850M Summer 2018 
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2. 
Local Business 
Enterprise Program 



 

• Standard LBE Program 
• Prime bid discounts 
• Subcontractor 

participation requirements 
• Good Faith Efforts 
• Tracking and reporting of 

LBE compliance and 
participation with CMD 

Local Business Enterprise Program 
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3. 
Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise Program  



 
 

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program 

• DBE Certification 
• At the time of bid 
• EPA equivalent requirements or 

higher, DOT (state and local 
agency members of California 
Unified Certification Program 
[CUCP]), SBA 

• Good Faith Efforts 
• Prime contractors must post 

solicitations for 30 days 
• Fair Share Objectives 

• Project specific participation goals 
for MBEs and WBEs 

• Reporting Obligations 
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4. Resources 



• Contract Monitoring Division 
• 30 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 200 

San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 581-2310 
http://sfgov.org/cmd/ 
 

• Max Truax 
(415) 581-2321 
max.truax@sfgov.org 

• Ryan Young 
(415) 581-2301 
ryan.b.young@sfgov.org 
 

 

Additional Certification Resources 

http://sfgov.org/cmd/


• San Francisco Municipal Transportation 
Agency 
• Contract Compliance Office 

One South Van Ness Avenue, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
(415) 701-4443 
https://www.sfmta.com/services/business-
services 
 

• Sheila Evans-Peguese 
(415) 701-4436 
sheila.evans-peguese@sfmta.com 
 

Additional Certification Resources 

https://www.sfmta.com/services/business-services
https://www.sfmta.com/services/business-services


• California Department of Transportation 
• Small Business Program 

111 Grand Avenue, MS #12L 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(510) 286-7030 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dist4/smallbusiness 
 

• George Crosby 
(510) 286-7030 
george.crosby@dot.ca.gov 

• Osayahde Nesbitt 
(510) 286-7316 
osyahde.nesbitt@dot.ca.gov 

• Adriana Harris 
(510) 286-7110 
adriana.harris@dot.ca.gov 

 
 
 

Additional Certification Resources 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/dist4/smallbusiness/


• Small Business Administration 
• San Francisco District Office 

455 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 744-6820 
https://www.sba.gov 
 

• Tong Qin 
(415) 744-8475 
tong.qin@sba.gov 
 

Additional Certification Resources 

https://www.sba.gov/


• CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES 
 

• SFPUC Contracts and Bids 
http://www.sfwater.org/bids/bidlist.aspx?bidtype=1 

 
• Caltrans, Office Engineer – Advertised Construction Contracts 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/esc/oe/weekly_ads/all_adv_projects.php 
 

• Caltrans, Department of Procurement and Contracts (DPAC) - Weekly Contract Status Reports (A&E) 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/dpac/aeinfo.htm 
 

• Caltrans, Office Engineer – Contractor’s Corner 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html 

 
• CERTIFICATIONS 

 
• Caltrans, Office of Business and Economic Opportunity, California Unified Certification Program (CUCP) 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep/ucp.htm  
 

• CUCP Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Certification Application 
http://www.caltrans.ca.gov/hq/bep/business_forms.htm 

 
• EPA DBE Certification Process and Finding Certified Firms 

http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2013-09/documents/dbe_certification_process.pdf 
 
• AVAILABLE DBEs 

 
• CUCP – Finding DBEs 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep/find_certified.htm 
 

• Minority Business Development Agency - Posting DBE Solicitation and Finding DBEs 
http://www.mbda.gov/workspace 

Additional Resources 

http://www.sfwater.org/bids/bidlist.aspx?bidtype=1
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/esc/oe/weekly_ads/all_adv_projects.php
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/dpac/aeinfo.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep/ucp.htm
http://www.caltrans.ca.gov/hq/bep/business_forms.htm
http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2013-09/documents/dbe_certification_process.pdf
http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2013-09/documents/dbe_certification_process.pdf
http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2013-09/documents/dbe_certification_process.pdf
http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2013-09/documents/dbe_certification_process.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep/find_certified.htm
http://www.mbda.gov/workspace
http://www.mbda.gov/workspace
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Questions? ssip@sfwater.org 

sfwater.org 
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THANK YOU! 
  

sfwater.org/acp 

acp@sfwater.org 

sfwater.org 



Access More Contracts with Cross Certification 
June 16, 2016@10Am 

First Name Last Name Company Name Email Address 

Aimee Deqnan armee@aimeerae.com 

Aionzo Robinsob Steve Robinson@laner.com 

Jeffrey Kruq fkruq @ kblassociates.com 

Bahram Khamenehpour bahram.khamenehpour@aqsinc.com 

Glenele Oberrich GOberrich@AltaEnqineerinqGroup.com 

Pavla Furmankova pavlaf @ sf-cadnet.com 

Susan Hernandez hernand@maqicriver.net 

ERIC GILLESPIE eric htshurlev@comcast.net 

TIM FLEISCHER tf leischer@ aeccm .com 

3 occurs- <£rtsrt\ 

Mary Martis mary.martis@gmail.com 

Samantha Scheli sschell@coqstone.com 

Solomon So ss@ibrpartners.com 

Warren Ward wwardsf @ qmail.com 

Derek Smith derek @ marinship.com 
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First Name Last Name Company Name Email Address 

Dulce Morales dulce@msa-sf.com 

Verma Walton v!w1 one@att.net 

Juan M Santana juan@webjungle.com 

Divya Purnima divya@webiunqle.com 

Greg Ayres gkayres @ sundt.com 

Henry Tooryani htooryani@microestimating.com 

Kim Pipkin ktmpjplUn@uomLJM.net-

Chantale Carre-Pullen Quotes@tbcsafety.com 

Sam Tadesse stadesse @ marinasecurities.com 

Atif Am mar Ati f@AAESCORP.COM 

janet we is berg janet@lwlcatering.com 

Arash Firouzjaei arash @ achieveng.com 

Wendy Glassett wglassett @ cpmservices.com 

patricia mcgovern 

Pctibd oi a Mc6}0v€ ^ 

mcgovern @ pmengineers.com 

tim kennedy unionservicecompany@gmaii.com 

Spencer Chan valuefire@gmail.com 
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Teri Piccini tpiccini@sunflowerelectric.net 

Kapil Pundir kapil@pundirgroup.com 

David Perry david.perry@behmke.com 

JENNIFER MITCHELL jsm itcheli @ sunflowerelectric.net 

bahram khamenehpour 

u 

bkhamenehpour@agsinc.com 

Michael Juarez mjuarez@link2000loans.com 

Brian Rodriques brian @ rwconcrete.com 

Brandon Newkirk brandon@srtconsultants.com 

Simi Graves Sgraves @ cds-inc.biz 

Dr. Matthew Ajiake maiiake @ sonika.com 
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atedef® apextestinglabs.com 

alex ekster alex.ekster@gmail.com 

GLENN COATS gkcoats @ sbcglobal.net 

Aries Umanzor umanzoraries@yahoo.com 
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First Name Last Name Company Name Email Address 

Raymond A. Komba komba@kombasjanitorialservice.com 

Philip Adams pudnintane@msn.com 

Trish Fernandez tfernandez@incontext.co 

Dr. Elahe Enssani dr.elahe.enssani@qmail.com 

Karen Molinari Karen@danillerconsulting.com 

Janet Carpinelli j@jcarpinelli.com 

Miquei Galarza mgalarza@yerba-buena.net 

Kathryn MacDonald kathryn@macdonaldphoto.com 

Gene Yakubovich 
5 

gene @ gyengineering. com 

Miquei Guzman miquel@quzmangc.com 

Lamonte Johnson Tazauto2 @ gmail.com 

Jaime Jones jaimejone@gmail.com 

Pete Varma pvarma@intralineinc.com 

Anthony Taylor taylorandtaylor@gmail.com 

qinqer Jones gjones® ucsfmedctr.org 
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Linda Scott scottclauze! @ aoi.com 

Jaime Jones jjones@iandcconsulting.com 

Louise McGinnis Barber louise@calichi.com 

Susan Oldrovd susan.oldroyd.faia@gmail.com 

TIM WEBB webbenterprise ©yahoo.com 

Kristin Cramer kristin @ bayshoremetals.com 

An u rag Pal apai@sanfranciscombdacenter.com 

Vivian Ann Hopkins vhopkins@rdient.biz 

Monica Wilson vectis.bayarea@gmail.com 

Aislinn Rocamora aislinn.rocamora@kkcsworid.com 
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Brian Stewart 
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